

Ref: ALC/PUCAR/2024-23

October 14, 2024

The General Manager, Pakistan Stock Exchange, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

Subject: Corporate Briefing Session

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the **Corporate Briefing Session** for **Air Link Communication Ltd (AIRLINK)** will be held on <u>Thursday, October 17, 2024 at 4:30 pm at Pakistan</u> **Stock Exchange Auditorium, Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road,** <u>Karachi</u> and through Video-link facility to brief the analyst / shareholders about the financial performance of the Company for the year ended June 30, 2024.

To attend the session through zoom video link facility, participants are requested to join the session through the details provided below:

Video Link

or

Meeting ID: 897 2434 6755 Passcode: 266034

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Sincerely, For Air Link Communication Limited



Amer Latif Company Secretary





Corporate Briefing Session

You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session of Air Link Communication Limited wherein the company's senior management shall present the company's financial performance and outlook.

Presented by

Mr. Muzzaffar Hayat Piracha Chief Executive Officer Mr. Amir Mahmood Group Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Amer Latif Company Secretary Mr. Nusrat Mehmood Chief Financial Officer

Venue: Pakistan Stock Exchange Auditorium **Date:** Thursday, October 17th, 2024 **Time:** 4:30 P.M

To join via zoom, please **<u>click here</u>**.

For any query, please contact **Mr. Tahir Abbas** Director Equities Arif Habib Limited tahir.abbas@arifhabibltd.com 021-32462742

